

Hall of Fame

Jack Myhra

Inducted: 14 Sept 2013

Jack Myhra began at an early age as a junior ski jumper with the St. Paul Ski Club. He has been with the club ever since.

Jack has continues to offer his time and talents as member of the of the Board of Directors of the St. Paul Educational Foundation.

He has donated countless hours to the club with his talents as a "track cutter" on the various ski jumps at the Club's Carver's Lake Nordic Ski Jumping Complex.

He does work as a snow maker, hill groomer and bobcat operator.

He donates and installs sod. He is available to work on the many tournaments held during the ski jumping seasons.

He has found time in his busy schedule to show up for, and be a regular volunteer, during the ski club's Christmas Holiday training camps.

He shows up for the tournaments and donates his time as a hill marker. For many years he chauffeured carloads of kids to out of town tournaments.

His talents and work ethics brought him to the 2002 Salt Lake City Olympics, where his abilities garnered him a position on the hill preparation team.

Jack and his wife Lee Ann raised a pair of accomplished jumpers, Anthony and Veronica, and they were pioneers in the early efforts of the U.S. women's ski jumping programs. They are proud grandparents of a team of little Myhras (and Jacobsens) who are carrying on the tradition.

Because of his long years of active participation, first a ski jumper and later on as a constant supporter and volunteer to the preservation of the St. Paul Ski Club, Jack Myhra is a deserving individual to be inducted into the St. Paul Ski Club Hall of Fame.